
From: Ashley Noonan [mailto:anoonan@progressivepcs.net]  
Sent: Monday, October 02, 2017 1:48 PM 
To: Anderson, Bryce <bdanderson@blm.gov>; James Thum <jthum@idl.idaho.gov>; dkenney@blm.gov 
Cc: Philip Clegg <pmclegg@pnclegg.com>; Drilling Engineer Joe Duncan <jdduncan@stratanet.com>; 
cnorton@bhico.com; Mick Thomas <mthomas@idl.idaho.gov>; Brett Haslem <Brett@bhico.com>; Gary 
Billman <GBillman@idl.idaho.gov>; Raelene Milne <rmilne@progressivepcs.net> 
Subject: Re: CPC Minerals: Federal 20-3 (API: 11-019-20014) Notice to Spud Surface Casing  

 

All,  
 
My sincerest apologies! My calculation was off.....72 hours will be Thursday! 
 
Please be advised that CPC Minerals plans to spud the surface casing utilizing an intermediate 
rig on Thursday, October 5th at or after 1:40pm MST. as per the 72 hour requirement of the 
IDL rule 310.05.a. 
 
A notification will be sent out least 24 hours prior to the setting & cementing of the surface 
string casing.  
 
Contact Joe Duncan (Drilling Engineer) to verify time of spud on 10/5/2017 at (435) 828-1472. 
 
The big rig is planned to be on location early November to drill this well to TD, please stay tuned 
for updates to this date.  
 
Feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns.  
 
 
Regards,  
 

Ashley Noonan 

Senior Regulatory Analyst 
Progressive Consulting 
O: (303) 309-1594 
C: (720) 319-6830 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



From: Ashley Noonan [mailto:anoonan@progressivepcs.net]  
Sent: Monday, October 02, 2017 1:43 PM 
To: Anderson, Bryce <bdanderson@blm.gov>; James Thum <jthum@idl.idaho.gov>; dkenney@blm.gov 
Cc: Philip Clegg <pmclegg@pnclegg.com>; Drilling Engineer Joe Duncan <jdduncan@stratanet.com>; 
cnorton@bhico.com; Mick Thomas <mthomas@idl.idaho.gov>; Brett Haslem <Brett@bhico.com>; Gary 
Billman <GBillman@idl.idaho.gov>; Raelene Milne <rmilne@progressivepcs.net> 
Subject: CPC Minerals: Federal 20-3 (API: 11-019-20014) Notice to Spud Surface Casing  

 

All,  
 
Please be advised that CPC Minerals plans to spud the surface casing utilizing an intermediate 
rig on Wednesday, October 4th at or after 1:40pm MST. as per the 72 hour requirement of the 
IDL rule 310.05.a. 
 
A notification will be sent out least 24 hours prior to the setting & cementing of the surface 
string casing.  
 
Contact Joe Duncan (Drilling Engineer) to verify time of spud on 10/4/2017 at (435) 828-1472. 
 
The big rig is planned to be on location early November to drill this well to TD, please stay tuned 
for updates to this date.  
 
Feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns.  
 
Regards,  
 

Ashley Noonan 

Senior Regulatory Analyst 
Progressive Consulting 
O: (303) 309-1594 
C: (720) 319-6830 
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